

INCLINATION REPORT

Field Name _____ County _____ Lea _____ State New Mexico
 Operator Mobil Oil Corporation Address P. O. Box 633, Midland, Texas
 Lease Name & No. _____ State "VV" Com #1 Survey Totco

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Displacement (feet)
645	3/4	8.45	8.45
950	0	--	--
1250	1/4	1.32	9.77
1566	1/2	2.78	12.55
1786	1/4	.97	13.52
2400	1/4	2.70	16.22
2855	3/4	6.35	22.57
3105	1/4	.97	23.54
3404	3/4	3.92	27.46
3580	1/2	1.55	29.01
3874	1/2	2.59	31.60
4175	1/2	2.65	34.25
4320	1/4	.64	34.89
4627	1	5.37	40.26
5340	1 1/4	15.54	55.80
5700	1 1/2	9.43	65.23
6000	1 1/4	6.54	71.68
6320	1 1/2	8.38	80.06
6650	1	6.85	85.91
7050	1	6.93	92.84
7400	1 1/4	7.63	100.47
7930	1	9.26	109.75
8435	2 1/2	22.02	131.77
8820	1 3/4	11.74	143.51
9120	2	10.47	153.98
9420	2 1/2	13.08	167.06
9725	1	5.34	172.40
10,121	1 3/4	12.08	184.48
10,405	2	9.91	194.39
10,561	2 3/4	7.48	201.88
10,840	2 -1/2	12.16	214.04
11,000	2 1/4	6.29	220.33
11,300	2	10.47	230.80
11,536	2 1/4	9.27	240.07
11,863	3	17.36	257.43

Total Displacement 257.43

Survey was run in Open hole Distance to the nearest lease line _____ ft.

Certification of personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and complete.

Delton Marcum
Signature

STATE OF TEXAS)
)
COUNTY OF MIDLAND)

MARCUM DRILLING COMPANY
Company

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared Delton Marcum, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS 28th DAY OF January, 1976.

My Commission Expires

1 - June 17

Allen J. McIntire
Notary Public in and for said County & State

1. The first part of the document is a list of names and addresses of the members of the committee. The names are written in a cursive hand, and the addresses are written in a printed hand. The list is organized in two columns, with names on the left and addresses on the right.

2. The second part of the document is a list of names and addresses of the members of the committee. The names are written in a cursive hand, and the addresses are written in a printed hand. The list is organized in two columns, with names on the left and addresses on the right.

3. The third part of the document is a list of names and addresses of the members of the committee. The names are written in a cursive hand, and the addresses are written in a printed hand. The list is organized in two columns, with names on the left and addresses on the right.

4. The fourth part of the document is a list of names and addresses of the members of the committee. The names are written in a cursive hand, and the addresses are written in a printed hand. The list is organized in two columns, with names on the left and addresses on the right.